

## **MOTION**

To amend Ord. No. 2018-031 as follows:

Page 1, Line 4

After the section symbol, strike the section number “12-37” and insert the section number “12-38”

Page 1, Line 8

After the words “for the”, strike the words “renovation and replacement” and insert the words “capital maintenance, repair, and improvements”

Page 1, Line 9

After the word “public” strike the words “school facilities” and insert the word “schools”

Page 1, Line 16

After the words “numbered section”, strike the section number “12-37” and insert the section number “12-38”

Page 1, Line 18

After the abbreviation “Sec.”, strike the section number “12-37” and insert the section number “12-38”

Page 1, Line 20

After the words “collected to”, strike the article “the” and insert the article “a”

Page 2, Line 1

At the beginning of the line, strike the word “support” and insert the text “provide for the capital maintenance, repair, and improvements of”

Page 2, Line 2

After the word “city”, strike the text “established by subsection (b)(1) of section 12-32. Amounts credited to this reserve may be disposed of as provided in subsection (b)(1) of section 12-32”

Page 2, Line 3

After the period following the stricken section number “12-32”, add the sentence “The City Council may appropriate funds from this reserve for maintenance, repair, and improvements of public schools titled in the City’s name that is properly classified as capital maintenance, repair, and improvements under the generally accepted accounting principles applicable to the City.”

Page 5, Line 12

After the word “person”, strike the comma, the text “less eight percent of the denominational or face amount thereof”, and the following comma

Page 5, Line 18

After the word “thereof”, strike the comma and the text “less ten percent of the denominational or face amount of such imprints of such machine not so used”